RESOLUTION NO. 559

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, APPOINTING TWO NEW MEMBERS TO THE LODGING TAX ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the City of Gig Harbor currently levies a lodging tax pursuant to Chapter 67.28 RCW; and

WHEREAS, the Resolution 509 established a Lodging Tax Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Lodging Tax Advisory Committee is comprised of 9 members, and two positions are currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, resolution 509 provides that the vacant positions be filled by a person who is a representative of a business that is required to collect the lodging tax, and a person who is involved in activities that are not authorized to be funded with lodging tax monies; and

WHEREAS, the City received two volunteers to fill the vacant positions, Morton Altman and Jacquie Goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES, as follows:

Section 1. The following persons are appointed to serve as members of the City of Gig Harbor Lodging Tax Advisory Committee to replace Mary Jackson and Marie Sullivan:

Membership Category

Appointee

Representative of businesses required to collect the tax:

Morton Altman

Persons involved in activities authorized to be funded:

Jacquie Goodwill

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

RESOLVED this 11th day of September, 2000.

APPROVED:

KETCHEN A. WILBERT, MAYOR

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mach M Down lee MOLLY M. DOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 9/6/00 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 9/11/00

RESOLUTION NO. 559